inalysis of Title
Izaet 132,
Z. D, Bryson, D. Re Bryscn and
Mary G. ZIiptom, uife of Wm. Tipbon.

Tract 152 as shown on the plat is composed of two originel traots,
one for l000 acres, which is caftered by grant 5687 to lLove, Tattle
and Welech and the title of the presant oceupanis is derived thore-
under, the second is a tract of 100 acres eovoring the southwest
portion of tract 132, the title to which as far as found is de-
rimithmgh a doed from W, L. Tilliard, Guardian of #. 7. Thomas,
unatic. x

1000 ACRE TRACT

1, This traet is covered by grent 567 which wes isoued
%o Love, Zattle ond Velch on December 8, 1859, Tho grant for
this treet is ™ully set out in the Lbstraot of title to tract 172
at page 46.

2, . The interest of W. W. Rattle becams vestod in R.G.h,
Iove by virtue of eertain couveyances wideh are set out in the
Abstract of title of trmot 172, pages 49 to 56,

Js - J. R Love dled leaving a will in which he appointed
as his exeoutors, with power to sell, W.il. iMlliard, 3.L. Love md
ReGsie Love. This will is not of roscord i Swain Cowity but will
be found recorded in flaywood Cowmty. The portions of said will
bearing upon the somer of suid oxecutors to sell the intorest of
the suid J. R. Love in lands coveved by 567 are set oub in this
Abstract, page _ el

4. On May 25 1878, Semusl L. Love, R. V. Woloh, R.G.A.
Love and W, L. Tilllard executed & bond for title to T. D. Bryson
agreed to sell to suid Bryson 1000 scres of land on
in Swain County, adjoining the lands latoly purelased
S %, liam 7. Thoms ani then oeeupled by Savuel Elliott. This
eotract does not definitely desoribe the lands and would pro=
tably not be sufrieient upon which to tase title. It is sisned

Weloh and T.G.A. mk;m own & cne-third isterest ;aah




S R. V.Weleh ard T,7.i. Love for themsolves and Y. L.
illierd, Jemuel L. Love and N,0.i. LOvo as executors of James
Re Jove by a deed dated Iay 25, 1076, about one year after the
oxocution of the foregoing bond cawvoyed to Mary €. Dryson a
traot of land containing 1000 cores which covers all of tract 132
oxeept the 100 ascres above rentioned. This deed is signed by E.
Everett as igent for sald VW, i, FAilliard, 9. T. Love amdl H.0.4A.
love, exeoutors of J. R. Love by roason of a provision in the
Z“ond for Title above roforred %o as follows: Ve authorize E.
Everett to rake deeds in pursuance of a power of attorney effected
reserving three-fourthas of tho minersl in the lands referred to
in soid bond. This deed is recorded in Jwaln County. Puge
of Avstroot, It reserves, however, thyse-fourths of thie mineral

intorest in said YOO0 core tragb. <7 = Lu.

6a After the oxeoution of the cbove deed from He Ve
Weleh and others to ary C. Brysem, R. V. Ueleh and W. L. nilliard
and others, heirs a% law of J. R. amd ©5.C.4i, lLove exccuted a oon-
veyance to Clarke Thittisr, whioh is dated ‘ugust 27, 1685, In
this deed are a sories of excoptions. Ixoeption Yo, 19 being to
lirs, 1, C. Bryson for ane traect lying om Leep Creok containing
1000 seres, the deserintion of which cavors the 1000 aore tract
which had been previously doeded to R, V. Uelch and others by the
Goed above set cut. The deed to Clarke ¥uittier is set out on
page b7 of the abstract of title of truct 172 and the exeeption
reforred to appoars on age 73 of sald Abstroct.

7. This treot lies entirely within the outside boundary
line of grent 587 tut so Tar es we lmve been able to rind thore
is no connected title under the owners of that grant.

8. The Tfirst oconveyance we have is a bond for title
from W. Hs Thoms to Col. T. D. Bryson, dated Jeptember 21, 1868
in which he agrees to comvey to sald Bryson a tract of 100 asores
on the wators of Deep Creek, being the lLands coversd by the lartin
Improverent and to be run out in & squere. This bond for title .
is registered in Swain County. rage » l;'] of sbstract,

s

9. Ve do not find, howevey, any grant having boon iassued
to W. H., Thomas for this tract bud as 1t has been in long contin-
ugus posssssion for more than fifty yoors and subsequent conveyances
emstituting color of title, it is not essentisl to establish this

. 4sgignoe of T.D.Brysom, by

y & traet of 100 acres what
and which W. H. Thomas had
!!-ot This doed is rocorded in Swain
% of tiis avetraot.




1000 ACRE TRACT eod 100 LCRE TRACT

12, Mary C. Dryson and husband, Thaddeus D, Bryson by deed
dated September 18, 1884, conveyed to Tarriett Artie Bryson, Thaddeus
Dillard Bryson, Danlel Rice Bryson and lary Greenlee Nrysom, tvwo
tracts of land; the first lying on the waters of Doep Creek and
known as the Elliott place oconteining 1124) acres, This is tho 1000
acre tract referred to in the foregoing conveyances. The sesond
traet covers the 100 acres asocguired by liary C. Bryson in the deed %o
her from V. L. Hilliard, Guardian of W. Y. Thomas, [unatie, This
deed is recomded in Swain County. Pege %D of this ibstracts

13. The grantees in the foregoing deed from l'ary C. Bryson
s wore the children of her and Col, Thaddeus D. Bryson, one of these
grentees mamed in this deod, towit: Iarriett irtie Bryson, subse-
quently died without children anl her interest mmassed by doseent to
her brothers and sisters, Thaddeus D. Dryson, Danlel Rice Dryson,
and lJary Greenlee Bryson, who rarried Villiam PTipton.

14, 7. D. Bryson and wife, amy, D. R. Bryson and wife,
Annie Ds and Mary G. Tipton and husbend 7illiem Tipton, by deed
dated jugust 1, 1918 conveyed to the Champion Fibre Comany ail of
the timber standing, lylng and being on the two tracts of land hore-
inbefore descrived and whish were conveyed by lary C. Bryson md
husbend, T. D. Bryson,to the grontees in this doed. This dood also
conveys all nocessary rights of way for all kinds of roads, flumes,
chutes and the right to construet all nocessary buildinga, mills,
ete; for transporting and manufecturing the timber sold on said
land and all other timber or forest pro.ucts owned by the Champion
Fibre Company for a period of thirty yeers from July 1, 1818. This
deed is recorded in Swain County. rsage 41/ of this Abstracts

15. Traot 152 has besn in long camtinuous oecupstion as
will be shown by the arffidavit of aet out on page
of this Abstraet,




NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

ABSTRACT OF DEED OR GRANT

In Preamble As Signed As Acknowledged

Samuel L. Love
Ee V. Veleh

R. G. A, Love {same) (seme)
¥, L. HEiltierd

ecs

T. D« Bryson

1. Kind of Conveyance. .gs...s.-. g 2. Date of Conveyance T T me

3. Ts it properly execute ‘1?} for-Tivle” 4. Date of Entry and NoO CO°18

5. Before what Officer acknowledged Proven Pede 6. Acknowledgments, regular ... |

7. 1If irregular, copy in full on back... s 8. Did all grantors acknowledge ... .7 . .

9. U"."‘c of acknowledgment..... } JemgeugG iy 10. Was privy examination of wife taken

11. Did officer affix Seal Qs 12. Was order of probate correct..... yeE

18. Does conveyance contain convenants— 14. Date of filing for record. 11_;,’_79
(a) of seizin ...... 15. Book i ’ age..... 196
(b) power to convey. for County.

: 16. Does deed cnrﬁaifrxlluny special limitations, provisions

(c) against encumbrances............ S
(d) against claims of all others........oiiis or restrictions .......

17. Habendum clause (Quote fully)...

Exact Description of Property

The undersigned do this day sell to T. D. Bryson
one thousend seres of lend on Deep Cresk in Swein County
and sdjoining lends lately purchesed from Wme H. Thomas
and now occupied by Samuel Llliott at 334 cents per acre
and also one hundred acree adjoining Geos Shuler on Deep
Creck where Joe Feather lives at $1.50 per sore and we
authorize E, Everett to make de ds in pursusnce to &
power of attorney effected reserving 4 of the mineral
in the lands this 23rd of May 1888 the said partles ac-
knowledge the payment therefore by & credlt of §120.00
on R, V. Welche's note end $368.00 on Samusl L. Love's
note to be surveyed at the cost of the undersigned.

This 23rd day of
May 1878,



Arbaliinrs

2w ) o

NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

ABSTRACT OF DEED OR GRANT

In Preamble As Signed As Acknowledped

ms Hs Thomas ¥ He Thoms Wn. H. Thomas

Cols Ts D; Bryson

. Kind of Conveyance..... fmam'ﬂt ;

3. Is it properly executed....... .

1

3

5. Before what Officer acknowledged.......... i
7 . Did all grantors acknowledge. ... ...

. If irregular, copy in full on back i
10. Was privy examination of wife taken . .

4, Date of acknowledgment
AT S ORI Er 2RI SR oo i st e 12. Was order of probate correct....
Date of filing for record .

13. Does conveyance contain convenants— 14.
] e e . e e A e 15.. Book ........ " svswsued D
(b) power to convey. 2 fori s e e
(c) against encumbranees..... 16. Does deed contain any special limit:

(d) against claims of all others.........cocmviriiiiinnns or restrictions .......................

2. Date of Conveyance. . 9“21“53
4. Date of Entry and No... . At

6. Acknowledgments, regular -
8.

County.
ons, provisions

17. Habendum clause (Quote fully).............._.. .

Exact Description of Property

I agree to lot Jol. T, D, Bryson have tie unimproved
Hartin troet of land on Deep CUreek ineluding 100 sores to be run in a
square or oblong square to include the Martin Improvement for the swum
which the lund and improvements 'ay be valusd o be warth at creen
baok priees by John Millsaps, William Cathey, L%, ¥, lorris or a ma~
Jority of them,

4nd T agree to rake o title for said lend to vi» saild Dryson
or Lis asslgns upon oredit belng given on cur contract. Green baok
rates.

Septerber 21, 1868, (8z4) Wms M. Fhomas.

e the undersigned raferes have examined the land and value
‘the same at $150.00 in green back.
% Ootober 24, 1868, (sgd) Wa. Norvis

i,




NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

ABSTRACT OF DEED OR GRANT

In Preamble As Signed As Acknowledged

Mery C. Bryson and M, Cs Bryson M. C. Bryeon
husbend T« Do Bryson 7« D. Bryson
Thediuss D, Bryson
Hariette Artie Brys¢n

Thediuse Dillard Bryson
Denidél Hice Bryson
Mary Greenlec Bryso,

Granfors

Grantees

1. Kind of Convevance ¥ ‘ﬂﬂr—'\aut,y Decd 4. Date of Conveyanue..gula_sé
3. Is it properly executed......... JO8& 4. Date of Entry and No. A
5. Before what Officer acknowledged .. DXOVELH. Ce &4 €, Acknowledgments, regular proven
7. If irregular, copy in full on back 8. Did all grantors acknowledge....... yog -
. Date of acknowledgment........ d"l"ll 10, Was privy examination of wife taken. . .,
- [ T 12. Was order of prabate correct.

11. Did officer affix Seal.......

13. Does conveyance contain convenants 14. Date of filing for record....
(a) of seizin .¥9B 15. Book ..........3Y st s SPR e e
(b) power to convey JeE 2 SR for .:';u.ram ...... S Qovnty:
(e¢) against encumbrances. Y @8 . 16. Does deed contain any special limitations, provisions
(d) against claims of all others Y88 . . . .. or restrictions g@u--habendam o

17. Habendum clause (Quote fully)T0@ _heve .end to hold the aforescid threa described
trecte of lond together with nll the privileges.and appurtenances, . .
t t. s0d hereditsnments. belonging or in any wise sppsrteining {rom
ter the death of the puld ¥, O, Bryson unto th. said Heriett ..
Artie Bryson, Thediuss Dillaf% Bryson Pra%icl Rice Bryson, Mary G,

xXac! lescription o roperty
Bryson perties of the second parf their eira and assigns in fee
eimple forever provided however thet neither of the grantees above
nemed arc empowered by this deed to sell any part of said lund during
the minority of eny of th. gretaes then liviag but they sre horeby
restrained from eo doing until the youngest then living arriveat
the age of 21,

EFIRST TRACT:

Lydbgyon the waters of Decp Creck known ms the 21iutt place;
BEGINKIEG on & pine in the line of a 100 scre triet bought by
T Ds Bryeon from ¥, i. Thomaz, and then ruuss Horth 62° Last
229 poles to e sthue; thenee North 28° West 459 poles to 8
stake} thence South 62° Vest 569 poles to a st ke; thence South
28° Laet U89 poles to & sbske in the line of ssid 100 acre
tract; then with its linc Horth 62° Bast 160 poles to a
chestnut ite beginning oorner; theuce with line South 28°
Eset 50 poles to the BACINKING, colteining 1124% acres more
or less as per survey of 5. M, Parker and map of this survey
made in June 1918,

BECOBD ZRACE:

BEGIHHING on a chestnut wad rucs SBouth £8° Bast 90 poles to a
stake puscing a pine the beginning corner of a 1000 sore trset

t by T, U, Bryeon from the Exeoutore of Jas, &, Love and

Ve t 00 poles; then South 62° Weet 180 poles to e

’ & Vent 90 poles to & steke; then lorth 625




East 180 poles to the BEGIRNIHCG, passing coruer of the
said 1000 asecre traect 120 poles conteining 100 acres,

TIIRD TRACT is outside the Park line,




606 City Bullding,
P. 0« Box 1232,
Asheville, N. C.

September 4, 1930,

Judge ". D. Bryson,
Duke University,
Durham, X. C,

Dear Sir:

I anm going to have to be in
Greensboro about the twentieth of this month,
and if I could arrange the trip o day earlier,
I would be glad to call on you about’ the
ninetaenth, 1f you vwill be at the University.

. ) I would llke to talk some
with you in regard to the Deep Criaak property.

Kindly let me hear from you,
Yours truly,
NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

*

By
’ “W. . Woocbury,
: Purchasing Agent.



NORTH GAROLINA PARK COMMISSICN
ASHEVILIE, N. C.

September 22, 1930,

BEPORT ON THE T. D. BRYSON TRACT - NO. 132, 1110.14 ACRES.

LOCATION: This tract is located at the forks of Deep C reek,
about 10 miles from Bryson City.

DESCRIPTION: A tract of mountein land from which the timber
rights have been sold for a period of 30 years,
from 1919, the Champion Fibre Company owning said
rights and rights of way over the property.

About 100 acres of this land, which is level, has
been cleared and cultivated in the past, although
it is now lying idle. Trom the growth upon it,
it appears that it would be productive. There is
quite a guantity of rolling land on which there
is a good growth of young timber. However, the
three-fourths of the tract is steep, rough land,

IMPROVENENTS : lmprovements are small cabin, not in very good
repair, and an 0ld barn.

VALUATION: 100 acres of flat land, cleared, $3000.00
Cabin and barn 138.08

1100 acres cut-over woodland 4000.0
Totel I7150.00

This tfact of land is so located that it controls
the entire operation cf Deep Creek, and if fishing
rigiits are worth anything, then the property is
a bargain at this price. THowever, it was bought
in connection with another tract owned by th@
same party, for which a liberal price was paid,
but taking the two together, it is still a good
bargain, and the eppraiserg ask your approval.

<

P23~ o

APPRATISERS. *
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606 City Building,
F. 0e Box 1232, :
Asheville, N. C. '

September 22, 1930,

¥rs Tis W ’:'iiggins,
Pryson City, H. C.

Dear Will:

Please investigate the Bryson
> tractg,number 132 and 171, also the Tloy Thomas
tract, number 133, and if there ere mny mineral .
interests in these tracts, pleage let me know. ;
Also they are to be put in the sent condemnation
suit, / E : 2

: . .1 have traded with T. Ds Bryson
for his one~third interest in the oy Thomas tract
for 250,00, and if you see oy Thomas and he cares '
to agcep 350& 00 fur his two-tiirds interest, !

: deal with him, If he does not care
4 like to have 1t put in the




606. City Building,
P.0. Box 1232,
Ashcville, H. C.

September 27, 1930,

Judge T. D. Bryson,
Duke University,
Durham, N. C.

Dear Thad:

I was down at Bryson City last week and your son told
me that he and the Doctor were golng to see you the coning week,
and I want to advise you that the Park Commission mests on the
6th, and I will be very glad to have your proposal in writing
according to the data we talked about, so that it can be pre-
sented to them at that time. The Commission only meets once &

month, and by having this so they can act on it, the matter will
not be delayed.

I found out that there is an outstanding mineral interest
on the 1100 acre tract, and as we are starting a general conderna-
tion suit to clean up a lot of mineral interests in Swain County,
this will be ineluded, and as it will not cost you anything, I
assume that it will not be objectionable.

Awaiting an eerly reply, I am
Sincerely yours,

V. H. Woodbury
m%.

o

WHW:8



Duke Wnifersity
DURHAM
HNORTH CAROLINA

October 10, 1930

lIr. W. H, Woodbury
806 City Building
Ashville, N, C.

My dear Woodbury:

I have delayed answering your letter
of the 27th in order that I might receive information
from the doctor. I think he 1nd I both agree to accept
the price o; $6.50 per acre for the 1100 acre boundary
and $2000. for the 50 acre spruce tract provided such
sum in the aggregate 1is paid to us upon delivery of
the deed.

As to the 100 acres owned by Thomas and
myself, as I stated to you, while the price that you
suggest is not as much as we might expect, still, in
consideration of other matters, I am Wlllzng to accept
the same,

If the Park Commission agrees as per
our conversation and this letter then you may cause a
deed to be prepared with myself and wife, Zulia K,
Bryson; D. R. Bryson and wife, Annie Bryson, and
Mary G. Tipton and husban William H. Tipton as grantors.
I will, upon receipt of such instrument, cause its
execution in due form as soon as p0851ble. It may be
probable that it will have to be sent to China for MNr.
and Mrs, Tipton's signatures.

As to the Thomas-Bryson land of which I
own a third interest, a deed should be prepared with my-
self and wife as grantors and forwarded to me at this
place for signatures.

I trust that we may get these matters
disposed of within a reasonable time.

I note the condemnation proceedings in
regard to mineral interests alone. I think we discussed
this fully when you were here.

With kindest regards, I am

Yours truly,

TDB/L



606 City Buillding,
P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, n. G:

October 13, 1930.

Judge T. D. Bryson, X
Duke University,
Durham, H. C.

Dear Thad:

Yours of the 10th received, confirming our conversation
on the properties which are owned by yourself and the Bryson Es-
tate. The same is satisfactory and I an authorized to close 1'5.

The Comnission met on the 6th, and they left the natter
in such shape, so that the proposition could be aeccepted provided
u was agreeable all around. f :

I am enclosing you deed Tor your intercst in the Thomas
mt, which, if you will have executed by yourself and wife and
return to me personally, I will sed that it is held until check
has gohe forward to you for same. This will obse that transaction

-nme any delay..

- As for the lands owned by the Bryson Eatate, we will have
to have lr. Weaver prepare the deed and decide whether it is best
to send it to China or not. It will depend upon his opinion in

to it, However, this matter will have as prompt attention
as wa:lblo. I see no reason Tor any eonsiderabl_.e delay.

Ve woul Ijkg gontract which you
. &g tract. m:'e

mu m paper 3‘“:;;




606 City Building,
F. 0. Box 1232
Asheville, N. 8.

October 13, 1930.

Mr. Will W, Wiggins,
Bryson City, N. C.

Dear lr. Wiggins: “~

We have closed a deal with Judge T. D. Bryson for
the Bryson Estate for Tracts Nos. 132 and 171, for the lump sum
of $9,150.00 for their entire interest in both'of these tracts,
and would like %o put the proposition through as guickly as
possible.

There is a contract outstanding with the Brysons and
the Champlon Fibre Company for the timber on Traet No, 132, whieh
is not of record, although there is a paper of record serving
notice that there is a contyact. Therefore, we should have access
to the eontract, so that Mr. Weaver can make up his opinion as to
the title. We have written Judge Bryson for this, or if he hasn't
it in his possession, to have his boys turn it over to us. If
this is done, will you kindly have a copy made of 1it?

Also we would like to have a copy of the power of at-
torney given to D. R. Bryson by Mary G. Tipton and husband, Willlan
H. Tgpton, in order that lir. Weaver may judge as to accepting this
signature rather than having the deed sent to China to be executed.

4s for Traet No. 171, it shows on our list as being
owned in common by the Bryson Estete and Champion Fibre Company.
This, of cgwsn, will have to be deterrined, so it will be included
in the deed.

Trac t!mﬁ‘m,-m as M’ %mr'fraet, is om::
Hoy Thomas and Bryson individu . ore, a separa
be made 1';1' this tr for W“ Bryson's interest, which




1. Traot Nos 171 is entirely oovered by Urant 293 i
G foued to Dolg.
mon Mewton on Ustobep 18, 1866, This zront ia nmﬁm%’m
Jackson County in ook 2, poga 141, age thia advatreot.

Ce n Nareh 10, 1868, Solomon Mewbon oxeeuted a doed sonveying

this treot of lemnd by netes and dounda %o John A. ¥illsaps amd
J« As Thompson.

If Solamon Newton hud a wife at that time she follod to join in the
desd, It 1s impossible at this iate date to determine whethsr op not
Towton wes a single man, Cowsver, she would only have held a douor
right, which would only exist durlng her lifotime and no doabt she is
long singe dead, This doed iz recorded in Owain County. .
Se On Aprdl 28, 1869, J, A, Thanpson, oxeouted o deed by vetes and

bounds for this tmeot of lend o 7. D. Bryeon, being a one<half

undivided intorest. This doed is recorded in Swain County,
This deod wng oxscuted without tle joindey of ficmpeon's wife. How-
over, the sams explenation would cpply ia this cese ns in tio case of
the daed from Newton to !dllsaps eforesaid, “or copy of this deed
®soe page _______ of this ebatract,

4o Ou_ September 2, 1006, K. Lverett, Ixecutor of fatate of John As
Millsaps, deceased, executed a deed to 'illiam Hstes for an
unddvided cme-hnlf f:tsreat in this troot of lend, same being

desorited 3 mtes and bounds. This deed is recorded in Swain County.

Page ____ of this sbstmot,

Be On November 27, 1917, Williem Istes sxecuted o deed to vard s~

Lumber Com far en undivided one=half interest in

of this @
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NORTH CAROLINA

October 15, 1830

H, Woodbury

North Carolina
Hy dear Woodbury:

I am just in receipt of your letter advising
me of the action of the Park Cormission and enclosing deed
for my infterest in the 100 acre tract of land. This deed I
an enc}osing, signed and acknowledged. Please send check for

same at your convehience.

I have written to the Doctor as per your letter
and have no doubt but that he will concur in the proposition
as understood between us. I have also written to the boys to
get the Champion Fibre Company contract and submit it to you
and Weaver. In the event that Weaver decides that the deed for
Mr. & Mrs. Tipton should be executed in China, =nd ecandidly if
I were in his position I would be inclined to this view, I would
suggest that a deed be prepared with Doctor =nd myself as grantors
for a two-third interest in the property which could be executed
and delivered with little or no delay; eand that a separate deed
be prepared for execution by Mr, & Mrs, Tipton for their interest
which could be forwarded to China for their signatures and acknow-
ledgment. I simply make this suggestion for personal reasons,
that is, that I have always been able to use whatever money I
could get hold of and I am always glad when that moment arrives,
I presume most of us would adopt that attitude. Personally,
I would like to get my money with the least possible delay,
as there are séveral places I could use it, Oonsider this sug-

gestion and see what you think about it.

There is no suggestion but what Mr. & Mrs. Tipton
are willing %o do whatever Doctor and myself recommend, In fact,
they should be more esnxious to negotiate this sale than we are
28 their son, as you know, is with me, a student at Duke Univer-
eity, and funds are needed fo defray his college expenses.

I echo your sentiments of gratification that
thie matter has been disposed of with harmony and accord and
that such friction as was possibly anticipated has not arisen.
It is a pleasure to do business with you as I have always found,
and I have never had the slightest doubt but that if the matter
wae left to you we could artive upon a satisfactory plane, and
the resulte prove the correctness of my surmise.

I am always glad to meet you either upon questions
of business or friendly conversation and I am sure that these
friendly relations will continue as between you end me in the
future,

1th kindest regards, :
X B MR



606 City Building, A
Asheville, W. C.
P. 0e Box 1232.

October 17, 1930.

Ir. We W. Wiggins,
frysqn City, He Cau
Dear 'r. Wiggins:

' Flease let us know the
amount of tax now due on the Toy Thomas
Tract, #1233, and the T. D. Bryson, et al
Tractg #132 and #171.

. , Also let us have the
amount of taxes due on the Marion Epley
Tractsg i 143 and 143 A.

Yours tm:v,

¥s ﬁ'. Woodbury
WHW:H



606 City Building,
I+ 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, . C.

‘oetober 20, 1930,

r. T. Ds Bryson,
Duke University,
Durham, . C. E

Dear Thad:

“ours of the 15%h received with deed for your
interest in the Hoy Thomas Tract, and check for 250,00 will
be forthcoming in the next two or three days. §

I em enclosing decd wiiech Iir. Weaver has sugz-
gested for the other tract, and whieh I trust will meot with
your approval. Both you and the Joctor will have to sign as
Agent and Atiornoy-in-Fact for lir. end ¥rs. Tipton and the ac-
knowledgements [or the same. After you execute tiis deed, you
can send 1% to the Doetor and I will arrange to secure it from

him.

y .. L can assure you that as foer as T am concerned
~ there will be no delay, and Mr. Weaver tells me that he believes -
that it will be satisfactory to take the deed this way, but that
he would like to have a deed from Ir. and lMrs. Tipton to ranw- ;
as soon as possible, but that he would hot delay the matter pro-

vided you went ahead and secured this deed. g
I am enclosing a decd for I'r. and lirs. Tipton
mail ﬁ%llml ﬂggh nséructions as you think best.
with what dure is meoessary, .

5




Buke Ynifersity
DURHAM
NORTH CAROLINA

October 22, 1930.

Mr. W. H. Woodbury,
Box 12333,
Asheville, N. C,

My dear Woodbury:

I am in receipt of the deed
prepared and have executed the general deed and
am forwarding it by today's mail to Doctor at
Bryson City. I suggest that you call upon him
in the near future as he will, I think, execute
the deed as soon as he receives it, although, as
I wrote you, he has never definitely stated that
he would accept this price. I think, however,
beyond question it will be satisfactory to him,
As soon as I learn that he has executed this deed
I will forward the other to Mrs. Tipton in China,
with instructions as to how to execute and acknow-
ledge it.: It will take about six weeks or two
months time to get the deed back from China.

The check for the Thomas land
was received in due course. Thanks.

Yours truly,

C? A19:7%2l53ﬂfr1,/“?

T, D. Bryson/’

TDB/L



606 City Building,
Ps 0, Box 1232,
Asheville, M. C.

October 24, 1930,

Judge Te D. Fryson,
Puke University,
Durham, Morth Carolina.

Dear Thad:

Yowrs of the 22nd received, and will say in reply
that I called on Dr. Eryson fiednesday and had ‘uite a conference
with him, Ile is not exactly satisfied and is taking the matter
under advisement. Ile wants to cprear before the Commission at
its next meetinc as to the subseripiion, snd we are to notify
him in plenty of time. Hy information now is that they will.
meet on the 8th of ovember.

Ao

A& I understood you to say, the prices paid are
satisfactory, in faet, you said you thoueht they were liberal.
Also that you would take, the matter up with the Commission ns to
the question of the subscription made by you and that you would
abide by their decision. T hope you wil). de tnis so that what-
ever action you take might be considered at its next meeting.

: : I suggest that you forward the Tipton deed to
China with instructions as to execution and acknowledgement so ‘
as to have 1t ready as early ss possible. It can do ho harm as
the deed will be in your possession until the trade is closed,
and it faci atters later on should there be any
ela ‘I have understood that there were
per acknowledgement of the power of
“gmgé;; pass the title on




D. R. BRYSON. M. D.
BRYSON CITY, N. C.

10/26,30
W.W.Woodberry,
Asheville, N.C.
Dera 8ir; I have the de=ds on hand and if you will
bring out a ck. for the $9000. we can settle, Otherwige let me

know,

Yours

fﬁizz{?ﬁiljy o



Buke Hnidersity

DURHAM
MORTH CAROLINA

October 27, 1930,

Mr, W. H. Woodbury,
P, 0. Box 1332,
Asheville, N, C.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of October 234 is before me.,
I am somewhat surprised at the tenor thereof, as it
is not at all in keeping with the proposition that I
tentatively made and that you, as agent for the Commis-
sion, wrote me would be acceptable.

The language of my letter was in effect
that while I had no definite information from the Doctor,
I thought he would agree to the $6.50 per acre for the 1100
acre tract and $2000.00 for the 50 acre tract, provided
the aggregate sum of the two tracts was paid upon delivery
of the deed. Your reply was that you had been authorized
by the Commission , if the Doctor agreed, to close the negotia-
tions upon these terms. It seems now that we have all mis-
understood each other.

It is impossible for me to leave my work
here at any time in the near future. I would like to know
how there could have been any misunderstanding of my letter,
and certainly there could not be any of yours,
I would like to hear from you at your convenience.
Yours truly,
v Qe @
""}) /C;/} ?ré;/e?m_/

T, D. Brgébn

’

TDB/L



806 City Building,
P. 0. Box 1232,
Ashev1lle, Ne C.

October 30,1930,

Dr. D« R« Pryson,
Bryson City, Worth Carolina.

Dear Dr. Bryeon:

. Answering yours of the 26th
in view of the way this matter now stands, I
think it will be best for you to avpear before
. the Commission as was sugrested in my recent
talk with you e next regular monthly meeting
of .the North Garulina Park Commissicn will be
held in its office at 606 City 'ell on “ovember
8th, at 11 A. ¥, Should there be any change, ’
you will be .advised.

I assure you I shall be very
glad to help out in any way that I can.

Yours truly,

W. Hs Voodbury



606 City Tuilding,
Fe 0. Box 1232,
Agheville, 1. c.

October 30, 1930,

Judge T. D. Bryson,
Duke University,
Durham, North Carolina.

Dear Thad:

Yours of the 27th received. + regret very .
much that there has been any misunderstandin 7, 98 our discussion
.ih your office wos apperently frank and opon. rm oy return
from Durham I put the whole matter before tho Commission as it
was talked, and on the strength of this discussion, they author-
ized me %o close the desl with jyou. The guestion or the subscript-
ion wes discussed in your office and you told me that you were
willing to put the matter before the Commission and ablde by their
decision, and I suppose this is cne of th- reasons they readily
allowed me to close the desl with you.

Your letter did not sey enything whatever about -
this subscription and I naturally supposed you would carry out
the -ttetr as was talked. :

) I cen assure you that as far es I am concernsd,
I want to ses the deal closed, and that T will do enything I can
I Te to 1t, but as I stated to you, I have no authority to

ﬂiﬁ‘ﬂmﬁﬁxm matter in eny way. 1t is my duty simply
: the price of the property and
“to undertake to make & settlement.
been brought into it, it
; is for this guestion

as .
gm:n_wm
next




606 City Building,
P+ 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, N. C.

December 15, 1930.

Dr. D. R. Bryson,
Bryson City, N. C.

Dear Dr. Bryson:

With reference to the settlement of
the Bryson Zstate, I wish to advise that the -
Comnission did not consider any business at
fnoxville on Saturday, beecause the transaction
of business pertaining to the North Carolina
side would not have been regular.

Inasmuch as your tract has been ap-
proved by the Commission, I am still hopeful
we will be able to work out some scheme of
getting it settled before the next meeting of
the Commission on the 10th of January.

I will be glad to advise you further
in this natter, If I am able to develop any-
thirlgg & ¥

Very sineerely yours,
3 !!ﬂqnttvb andrnta;r.

R e S s



State of North Carelina
Departwent of Attorney General

Raleigh

DENNIS G. BRUMMITT, ATTORNEY GENERAL
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL

FRANK NASH 14 January 1831.

WALTER D, SILER

N. C. Park Commlssion,
#6068 City Building,
Post Office Box #1232,
Ashdville, N. C.

Dear Sirs:;-

Your letter of January 12, enclosing coples of two subsecription
forms, filled out by the Bryson Estate, Bryson City, N. C., through
Doctor Bryson, who appears to be agent of the estate recelved.
There were two of thess subscriptions, one dated November 28, 1925
and the other Mareh 30, 1926. The November subscription is for
$2,000 in land, while the March subscription 1s for §1,000 in land.
The econsideration recited in each of these subseriptions were the
gifts of others and for the purpose of securing a National Park in
the Great Smcky Mountains.

Although the Novembar subscription was signed "Bryson Estate, per
D. K. Bryson" wheresas the March subscription is signed simply
"Bryson Estate", yet, as both these subscriptions are in the hand-
writing of D. R. Bryson, we think this variation in the signature
does not have any legal effect, under the clrcumstances, as will
eppear in the further discussion,

The Commission creatsd by the Great Smoky Mountaln Park Act, chap-
ter 48 Public Laws 1827, was,in section 2,authorized to collect any
unpeid balances of pledges or subseriptions made to the Great Smoky
Mountains Netional Park, under the pravious orgsnization, known as
"Great Smoky Mountains, Inc." and so has authority to collect all
such subseriptions that are valid for the purposes stated in the act.

We understand that this estate 1s owned by three heirs, all of whom
ars sul juris,

There are quite a number of serious guestions inveolved in the deter-
mination of tke present validity of this - subscription.. There is
one that, it seems to us, insupsrable, so far as our present infor-
mation extends. If the Bryson Estate, composed of the three owmers
of i1t, contest the right of the Park Commisslon to enforce this:
subscription , it seems to us that the way 1t is written, it 1s a
contract to convey land of a certain value. There 1s nothing on the
face of the contract itself which in any adequate way identifies the
1and so that conveyance thereof could be made, If it is sald that
the contract is to be interpreted in the light of the circumstances

under which it Was made and that, therefore there would be read




into it $'3000 worth of land 1

b b ¥ ocated in the Y
fo,"n of the contract shows that 1t was not gigpgﬁgdlgigk’l t:r%s rery
hi- proposed park but only a part thereof, If this is Emnggg "
]

contract is so void ¢
the statute, hat it cannot be sideq by parol evidence, wunder

aftan

ii Ehisdcontragtahad; been made the creation of the Park Commis-
on and so, after the enactment of chapter 48 of the Public Laws
1927, 1t would probably have been interpreted in the 1light of the
provisions of that act~that 1s, that the Park Commi ssion was to se-
cure land of the EBryson Estate includedin the park area, either by
contract to purchase or by condemnation proceedings. Tl’le quantity
and value of this land belonging to the Bryson Estate, within the
park area being more, perhaps much more, than the $3000 in the sub=-
seription, the contract would be interpretsd-not as a contract to
convey land, but as a contract to substramet from the agreed price
for the land in the park area the sum of $3000, or, if there was no
agreed price, but the Park Commission was compelled to resort to
condemnation proceedings, in order to secure the land, that the
amount of money due the estate, ascertained by these proceedings
should be reduced by $3000. The subseription, however, was made
some year or two before the enactment of the law of 1927 and so it
was a plain promise to convey $3000 worth of land within the pro=-
posed park area and so vold, under the principles hereinbefore
enunciated as applicable to the contract, under the circumstances,

It may be, however, that there will be no resistance to the enforc-
ment of this subscription, but that the parties are still willing
to abate the purchase price of the land by the $3000 represented
by the subseription.

It would
These are the facts of whose truth we are not certified.

be well, therefore, in the first instance, to approach tlﬂtparzies
and ascertain whether they are willing to abide by the contract,
in the 1light of the Act of 1927.

Yours very truly,

DENNIS G. BRUMMITT
Attorney General
7

-

L ey

Asst, Attorney General

w

N/U



307 City Building,
- Pe 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, N. C,

January 16, 1931.

Dr. D: R. Bryson
Bryson City, N. C.

By dear Dr. Bryson:

You probably expeet to hear from me-

this week in regard to the matter of the purchase
of the Bryson property, as I told you that the Com-
mission‘would act on it at its Raleigh meetinz last
Saturday. X _ : ‘

, ‘They have the matter up, and I hope to
be able to give you a definite answer in a very short
 Assuring yc tuas 1 feel that the matter




L ?
b

307 city Building,
P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, W, C.

February 7, 1931

The National Bank of Cormerce,
Asheville, N. C.

Dear Sirs:

We herewith hand you check of the
North Carolina Parl Commission, signed by P. D. Ebbs,
Treasurer, and countersigned by ¥ark Squires, Trustee,
being check HWo, 3281, for 32,56%9.%7, payable to
D. R. BRYSON, Agent and Attorney for MARY C. TIIFTON
and husband, WILIIAY . TIPTON, which check you will
please deliver to D. R. BHYSON, isgent and Attorney
for said MARY G. TIPTON and husband, WILLIAM H.
TIPTON, upon the delivery of a deed from seaid
HARY ¢, TITTON and husband, WILILIAM H. TIFTON, for
their interest in traets Wo. 132 and 171, as shown
by the survey of the Smoky Mountains National Park,
end referred to in sald check, this deed to be satis-
factory to the attorneys of the Worth Carolina Fark
Commission insofar as exscution and acknowledgment
are concerned.

Very truly yours,
TARF COMPISSION




307 Clty Building,
P. 9, Box 1232,
Asheville, N. C.

February 7, 1931

‘Te Ve A. Erowing, G
Clerk Superior Court, ;
Swain County,

Bryson City, WN. C.

Deary I'r. Brpwning:

: Tlease probate and put the
enclosed decd from T. D. Bryson and others,
to the State of MWo:th Caroline to record,
and have it returned to us by the Register

of Deeds as early as convenient.

Yours truly,

b Wl i W He Woolbury
WiE = H - Pt frey



307 City Building,
Ps: 0s Box 1232,
Mheville N. Cq

September 2, 1933,

I

Register of Deeds,
County,
Bryson City, H. &

Dear Sir:

We are enuiosing herewith a deed from
Mary G. ﬁptﬁn and lmnbanﬂ, Tm, H, ﬂptan,

to
the Bi:ate of North ﬂmlinu, dated July 30, 1921.

Pim Nt&u m; t!m yrnbuted m& re~
"iar m




